Technical Data ELX1305 Effective May 2023
EXM10
10 x 38 mm EV fuse
Product features
•	 10 x 38 mm fuse
•	 Current rating: 5 A to 50 A
•	 Up to 800 Vdc rating
•	 High breaking capacity for high energy

Amps
(A)
Minimum
(seconds)
Maximum
(seconds)
1.0 In 14,400 -
2.0 In 0.5 100
3.0 In 0.1 15
5.0 ln 0.05 1
Product specifications
Rated
current Typical cold resistance1 Typical voltage drop
Part number Rated voltage (A) Breaking capacity (mΩ) (mV)
EXM10-5 800 Vdc 5 800 Vdc/50 kA 31 250
EXM10-10 800 Vdc 10 800 Vdc/50 kA 12.5 180
EXM10-15 800 Vdc 15 800 Vdc/50 kA 7.2 150
EXM10-20 800 Vdc 20 800 Vdc/50 kA 5.2 154
EXM10-25 800 Vdc 25 800 Vdc/50 kA 4.0 145
EXM10-30 800 Vdc 30 800 Vdc/50 kA 3.1 150
EXM10-40 800 Vdc 40 800 Vdc/50 kA 2.2 148
EXM10-50 750 Vdc 50 750 Vdc/50 kA 1.6 155
SCT: Bolt-down single cap 1P: 1 pin PCB terminal
PCB layout 1P: 1 pin PCB terminal
2P: 2 pin PCB terminal
PCB layout 2P: 2 pin PCB terminal